



NATIONAL SEATING & MOBILITY EXPANDS PRESENCE IN PACIFIC NORTHWEST THROUGH ACQUISITION

NASHVILLE, Tenn. (March 11, 2020) —National Seating & Mobility (NSM), the leading provider of complex rehabilitation technology (CRT), mobility and accessibility solutions in North America, is further expanding the company's presence in the Pacific Northwest with the acquisition of AARO Medical Supplies, headquartered in Aberdeen, Washington. The acquisition also includes a satellite location in the metro Seattle area.

"This acquisition allows NSM to serve more individuals in Washington who rely on mobility equipment and accessibility solutions for independence," said Bill Mixon, NSM CEO. "We are proud to welcome the AARO Medical Supplies team to the NSM family and look forward to being a part of this community."

AARO Medical Supplies was owned and operated by Bruce Thompson, whose parents, Jerry and Mary Lou Thompson, founded the company in 1972. He will transition to the NSM team to serve as branch manager for the Aberdeen location. Two assistive technology professionals (ATPs) and a rehab technology supplier (RTS) will also join NSM post-acquisition.

About National Seating & Mobility

National Seating & Mobility is North America's premier mobility solutions provider with industry-leading experience in Complex Rehab Technology, Accessibility and Services supporting independence for individuals with disabilities and profound healthcare challenges. Founded in 1992, the company has grown from five locations to a network of mobility solutions experts partnering with physicians, therapists and clients across the U.S. and Canada. National Seating & Mobility is the only national mobility solutions provider accredited by The Joint Commission for demonstrating quality and safe care. The Joint Commission accredits and certifies more than 21,000 health care organizations and programs in the United States. For more information about National Seating & Mobility visit nsm-seating.com

###

For more information:
Angie VanTassell
angie.vantassell@nsm-seating.com

o. 615.595.1115, Ext. 229, c. 615.487.9703

Follow NSM: omobilityNSM / LinkedIn / Facebook.com/NSMobility